- 1 HR31
- 2 215594-1
- 3 By Representative Jackson
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 03-NOV-21

1	215594-1:n:11/02/2021:SM/sm LSA2021-2332
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF MRS. JIMMIE ROSE FOREMAN
9	BRYANT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that we note the
12	death on June 18, 2021, of Mrs. Jimmie Rose Foreman Bryant;
13	and
14	WHEREAS, Mrs. Bryant was born to Hezekiah and Anna
15	Belle Foreman of Thomasville, Alabama; a graduate of Miles
16	College in Birmingham, Mrs. Bryant was a beloved educator, a
17	dedicated leader, and a pillar of the Thomasville community;
18	she served as a teacher and an Assistant Principal at
19	Thomasville High School for more than 40 years; she was the
20	founder of the Dravitans Civic Club, which has become one of
21	the black community's most prominent social outreach clubs and
22	a key college scholarship funding source for Thomasville
23	students; and
24	WHEREAS, additionally, Mrs. Bryant served as the
25	Clerk of the Church for the New Hope Baptist Church No. 1 for
26	more than 20 years; she was also a faithful Bible School and

Sunday School member; she was known for her humble nature and peaceful and easygoing manner; and

WHEREAS, she is preceded in death by her parents; husband, Sherman Bryant; and sister, Mildred Dallas; she is survived by her devoted son, Chadwick S. Bryant (Nakita); grandchildren, Alexis Rose Marie Bryant, Chadwick Bryant, II, Beau Bryant, Dallas Bryant, and Diego Bryant; sisters, Margie Evans (Ludie), Betty Johnson (Clardie), and Carolyn Williams (Tate); brothers, Hezekiah Foreman, Jr. and James Foreman; and a host of other relatives and many friends; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Bryant had a love of education and a spirit of compassion for the youth in her community; for four decades in her education career and community service, she earned the admiration and respect of students, colleagues, and all who came in contact with her; although her presence will be greatly missed, the memories of Mrs. Bryant will be cherished in the hearts of all who knew and loved her; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the death of Mrs. Jimmie Rose
Foreman Bryant is recorded with deep sadness, and this
resolution is offered in tribute to her life, along with
heartfelt sympathy to her family.